

**Office of the County Engineer
County of Gloucester**

Gloucester County Parking Lot Striping and Guide Rail Maintenance Project

**Engineering Project #22-18
Bid Date: Wednesday, August 17, 2022, 10:00 am**

SUMMARY OF BIDS



SPECIFICATION NO. 22-18

| Item No. | Description | Approx. Quantity | Unit | bidder 1 of 3 *REJECTED* Road Safety Systems 12 Park Drive Shamong, NJ 08088 P. 609-801-9332 jgall@roadsafety-system.com John Fleming, President | | bidder 2 of 3 J. Fletcher Creamer & Son, Inc. 101 East Broadway Hackensack, NJ 07601 P. 609-481-3300 gary.erikson@jfcson.com Peter C. Smith, Vice President | | bidder 3 of 3 ML Ruberton Construction Co., Inc. 1512 Mays Landing Road PO Box 564 Hammonton, NJ 08037 P. 609-567-8280 info@ruberton.com Elizabeth A. Pirale, President | |
|----------|---|------------------|------|---|--------|---|-------------|--|-------------|
| | | | | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount |
| 1 | TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK W/ CRASH CUSHION AND FLASHING ARROW BOARD (4'X8') | 1 | UNIT | | | | | | |
| 2 | TRAFFIC CONES | 200 | UNIT | | \$0.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$28,000.00 | \$28,000.00 |
| 3 | CONSTRUCTION SIGNS | 200 | S.F. | | \$0.00 | \$10.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$8.00 | \$1,600.00 |
| 4 | TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES, 4" | 20,000 | L.F. | | \$0.00 | \$20.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$52.00 | \$10,400.00 |
| 5 | TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES, 4" PREFORMED BLUE | 3,000 | L.F. | | \$0.00 | \$1.60 | \$32,000.00 | \$1.65 | \$33,000.00 |
| 6 | TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES, 8" | 5,000 | L.F. | | \$0.00 | \$4.00 | \$12,000.00 | \$4.10 | \$12,300.00 |
| 7 | TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES, 12" | 5,000 | L.F. | | \$0.00 | \$2.70 | \$13,500.00 | \$2.75 | \$13,750.00 |
| 8 | TRAFFIC MARKINGS LINES, 24" | 1,000 | L.F. | | \$0.00 | \$4.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$4.15 | \$20,750.00 |
| 9 | TRAFFIC MARKINGS SYMBOLS | 5,000 | S.F. | | \$0.00 | \$8.00 | \$8,000.00 | \$8.30 | \$8,300.00 |
| 10 | TRAFFIC MARKINGS, SYMBOLS PREFORMED BLUE HANDICAP | 50 | UNIT | | \$0.00 | \$10.00 | \$50,000.00 | \$10.10 | \$50,500.00 |
| 11 | REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC MARKINGS, STRIPES | 3,000 | L.F. | | \$0.00 | \$300.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$290.00 | \$14,500.00 |
| 12 | REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC MARKINGS, SYMBOLS | 1,000 | S.F. | | \$0.00 | \$1.20 | \$3,600.00 | \$1.25 | \$3,750.00 |
| 13 | BEAM GUIDE RAIL | 1,000 | L.F. | | \$0.00 | \$6.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$5.65 | \$5,650.00 |
| 14 | APPROACH GUIDE RAIL TRANSITION TL-2 | 2 | UNIT | | \$0.00 | \$70.00 | \$70,000.00 | \$54.00 | \$54,000.00 |
| 15 | APPROACH GUIDE RAIL TRANSITION TL-3 | 2 | UNIT | | \$0.00 | \$4,300.00 | \$8,600.00 | \$7,450.00 | \$14,900.00 |
| 16 | TANGENT GUIDE RAIL TERMINAL, TL-2 | 20 | UNIT | | \$0.00 | \$6,300.00 | \$12,600.00 | \$9,500.00 | \$19,000.00 |
| 17 | TANGENT GUIDE RAIL TERMINAL, TL-3 | 5 | UNIT | | \$0.00 | \$4,100.00 | \$82,000.00 | \$4,150.00 | \$83,000.00 |
| 18 | BEAM GUIDE RAIL BLOCKOUT | 100 | UNIT | | \$0.00 | \$4,600.00 | \$23,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$25,000.00 |
| 19 | FLARED GUIDE RAIL TERMINAL | 3 | UNIT | | \$0.00 | \$10.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$33.00 | \$3,300.00 |
| 20 | CONTROLLED RELEASE TERMINAL | 3 | UNIT | | \$0.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$12,000.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$13,500.00 |
| | | | | | \$0.00 | \$3,200.00 | \$9,600.00 | \$3,600.00 | \$10,800.00 |

SUMMARY OF BIDS



SPECIFICATION NO. 22-18

| Item No. | Description | Approx. Quantity | Unit | bidder 1 of 3 | | bidder 2 of 3 | | bidder 3 of 3 | |
|-----------|---|------------------|------|---------------|--------|---------------|--------------|---------------|--------------|
| | | | | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount |
| 21 | CONTROLLED RELEASE TERMINAL ANCHORAGE | 3 | UNIT | | | | | | |
| 22 | BURIED GUIDE RAIL TERMINAL | 1 | UNIT | | \$0.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$10,500.00 | \$3,950.00 | \$11,850.00 |
| 23 | BEAM GUIDE RAIL POST | 25 | UNIT | | \$0.00 | \$4,200.00 | \$4,200.00 | \$3,950.00 | \$3,950.00 |
| 24 | BEAM GUIDE RAIL POST, 8' LONG | 25 | UNIT | | \$0.00 | \$220.00 | \$5,500.00 | \$83.00 | \$2,075.00 |
| 25 | BEAM GUIDE RAIL ELEMENT | 100 | L.F. | | \$0.00 | \$250.00 | \$6,250.00 | \$125.00 | \$3,125.00 |
| 26 | RESET BEAM GUIDE RAIL WITH EXISTING POSTS | 100 | L.F. | | \$0.00 | \$60.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$35.00 | \$3,500.00 |
| 27 | BEAM GUIDE RAIL ANCHORAGE | 5 | UNIT | | \$0.00 | \$25.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$22.00 | \$2,200.00 |
| 28 | THREE BEAM GUIDE RAIL, BRIDGE | 50 | L.F. | | \$0.00 | \$2,300.00 | \$11,500.00 | \$3,050.00 | \$15,250.00 |
| 29 | RUB RAIL | 100 | L.F. | | \$0.00 | \$420.00 | \$21,000.00 | \$300.00 | \$15,000.00 |
| Total Bid | | | | | \$0.00 | \$24.00 | \$2,400.00 | \$37.00 | \$3,700.00 |
| Total Bid | | | | | \$0.00 | Total Bid | \$474,750.00 | Total Bid | \$486,650.00 |

Schedule of Prices excluded from bid

date

Vincent M. Voltaggio, P.E.
Gloucester County Engineer

8-23-22